Reference Sl 1
Republic of the Philippines Number: N F@’ﬁ_ﬂlﬂq ‘
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF '{AI:nliElaSECRETARY Project ID: POQSDH AL
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated May 21, 2021 of DPWH Region IV-B OIC-Director YOLANDA
L. TANGCO, CESO 1V, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer NESTOR L. DEL
ROSARIO, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act
(GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No.  300106200605000
Project ID: P00561469LZ

Local Program Local Program

Flood Control and Drainage - Flood Control Structures | Flood Control and Drainage - Flood Control Structures /
/ Facilities - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Facilities - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /
Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local | Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local

Projeets” W

/ Construction of Calapan City River Control, Ibaba W Construction of Calapan City River Control, Ibaba West

to Lumangbayan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro to Lumangbayan, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

. Unit Cost Allocation 5 Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
Cwi- Cwi-
Construction of Construction of
Drainage £ 96.02/ Flood Mitigation £300.81/
Structure Lineal / Structure Lineal R 96,500.00

R ~ 96,500.00

meters meters
m /
Lineal meters / Lineal meters

EAO - R 3,500.00 EAO - R 3,500.00
Total: (# _ 100,000.00 i Total: | 2 100,000.00

£ oo / [ ] .

Justification: W
1. Decreased in physical target from 1005.0 L.m. to 320.80 L.nf. is due to the following reasons;

e  Construction of concrete structure resting on concrete cap wi m steel sheet piles.
e By using updated materials price per validated CY 2020 4% Quarter Construction Materials Price Data
(CPMD) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) in the estimates. ,&
2. Attached is the certification of reasonableness of unit cost dated April 14, 2021. a- vv o %

Based on the evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is foun order. Hence théj 4 4

said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consjderation and gpproval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Under Secretary for Operations
In Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

_—ABPROVED/BISAPPROVED
7 /7/_’_____ L

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.6 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways
ce of the Secretary

Wi lllllll\ll\l

WIN1F06715



